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Start Date = 7/26/2024

End Date = 8/1/2024
NOTES:

County Fuel Type Contractor Price Contract Number

Albany 2-TW B5 Global Montello Group Corp $2.6703 PC70301

Albany 2-TW B20 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.7051 PC70303

Albany 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.4793 PC70305

Albany 2-MT B10 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.4834 PC70303

Albany 6-MT (0.5%) B5 Sprague Operating Resources LLC $2.9436 PC70304

Albany KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.2102 PC70305

Bronx 2-TW B5 Sprague Operating Resources LLC $2.6268 PC70304

Bronx 2-MT B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.5306 PC70306

Broome 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.7357 PC70300

Broome 2-TW B10 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.7820 PC70303

Broome 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.5280 PC70303

Broome KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.2180 PC70305

Cayuga KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.2180 PC70305

Chemung 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.8354 PC70305

Chemung 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.5323 PC70303

Chemung KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.2180 PC70305

Chenango 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.7898 PC70300

Clinton 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.7693 PC70305

Clinton 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $2.8267 PC70305

Clinton 2-TW B20 Sunoco, LLC $2.9414 PC70305

Clinton 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.5193 PC70305

Clinton 2-MT B10 Sunoco, LLC $2.5767 PC70305

Clinton KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.1602 PC70305

Columbia 2-TW B5 Hop Energy LLC dba KoscoHeritage $2.6887 PC70302

Columbia 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.6660 PC70305

Columbia 2-MT B10 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.4639 PC70303

Columbia KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.2758 PC70305

Cortland 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.7757 PC70300

Delaware 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.6961 PC70300

Delaware 2-TW B20 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.7104 PC70303

Delaware 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.4567 PC70303

Delaware 2-MT B20 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.3193 PC70303

Delaware KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.1602 PC70305

Dutchess 2-TW B5 Hop Energy LLC dba KoscoHeritage $2.6987 PC70302

Dutchess 2-MT B5 Sprague Operating Resources LLC $2.6061 PC70304

Dutchess KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.2758 PC70305

Erie 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.1173 PC70305

Erie 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.5846 PC70303

Erie KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.3198 PC70305
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All prices are per gallon

12/1/2023: Price reference changed for #2 Fuel from Buffalo to Syracuse
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County Fuel Type Contractor Price Contract Number

Essex 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.7693 PC70305

Essex 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $2.8267 PC70305

Essex 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.5519 PC70303

Essex KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.1602 PC70305

Franklin 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.7693 PC70305

Franklin 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.5693 PC70305

Franklin 2-MT B10 Sunoco, LLC $2.6267 PC70305

Franklin 2-MT B20 Global Montello Group Corp $2.6041 PC70301

Franklin KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.1602 PC70305

Greene 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.8660 PC70305

Greene 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.5387 PC70303

Hamilton 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.7661 PC70300

Hamilton 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.4570 PC70303

Hamilton KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.3609 PC70305

Herkimer 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.4570 PC70303

Jefferson 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.8400 PC70305

Jefferson 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $2.8938 PC70305

Jefferson 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.5266 PC70303

Jefferson KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.3609 PC70305

Kings 2-TW B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.6968 PC70306

Kings 2-TW B20 Sprague Operating Resources LLC $2.9563 PC70304

Kings 2-MT B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.5021 PC70306

Lewis 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.7803 PC70300

Livingston 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.9173 PC70305

Madison 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.6878 PC70300

Madison KERO (Heating) Buell Fuel LLC $3.3512 PC70300

Monroe 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $2.9669 PC70305

Monroe 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.5747 PC70303

Montgomery 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.7160 PC70300

Nassau 2-TW B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.7204 PC70306

Nassau 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $2.8443 PC70305

Nassau 2-TW B20 Sunoco, LLC $2.9571 PC70305

Nassau 2-MT B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.5256 PC70306

New York 2-TW B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.6968 PC70306

New York 2-MT B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.5021 PC70306

Oneida 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.6179 PC70300

Oneida 2-TW B10 Buell Fuel LLC $2.6720 PC70300

Oneida 2-TW B20 Buell Fuel LLC $2.7798 PC70300

Oneida 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.4556 PC70303

Oneida KERO (Heating) Buell Fuel LLC $3.2412 PC70300

Onondaga 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.7003 PC70300

Onondaga KERO (Heating) Buell Fuel LLC $3.3112 PC70300

Orange 2-TW B5 Hop Energy LLC dba KoscoHeritage $2.7012 PC70302

Orange 2-TW B20 Sprague Operating Resources LLC $2.8647 PC70304

Orange 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.5354 PC70303

Orange KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.2758 PC70305
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County Fuel Type Contractor Price Contract Number

Orleans 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.9173 PC70305

Orleans 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $2.9669 PC70305

Orleans KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.3198 PC70305

Otsego 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.7492 PC70300

Otsego 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.5193 PC70305

Otsego KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.1602 PC70305

Putnam 2-TW B5 Sprague Operating Resources LLC $2.7533 PC70304

Putnam 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.5498 PC70303

Queens 2-MT B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.5021 PC70306

Rensselaer 2-TW B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.6522 PC70303

Rensselaer 2-TW B10 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.6329 PC70303

Rensselaer KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.1602 PC70305

Richmond 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.7879 PC70305

Richmond 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.5379 PC70305

Rockland 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.8660 PC70305

Rockland 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $2.9183 PC70305

Rockland 2-MT B5 Global Montello Group Corp $2.7481 PC70301

Rockland KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.2758 PC70305

Saratoga 2-TW B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.6938 PC70303

Saratoga 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.4265 PC70303

Saratoga KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.1602 PC70305

Schenectady 2-TW B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.6938 PC70303

Schenectady 2-TW B10 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.7017 PC70303

Schoharie 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.7693 PC70305

Schoharie 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $2.8267 PC70305

Schoharie 2-TW B20 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.8751 PC70303

Schoharie 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.4559 PC70303

Schoharie 2-MT B10 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.4035 PC70303

Schoharie KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.1602 PC70305

Seneca 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.8257 PC70300

Seneca KERO (Heating) Buell Fuel LLC $3.0763 PC70300

St Lawrence 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.7693 PC70305

St Lawrence 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $2.8267 PC70305

St Lawrence 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.6193 PC70305

St Lawrence 2-MT B10 Sunoco, LLC $2.6767 PC70305

St Lawrence KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.1602 PC70305

Suffolk 2-TW B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.7204 PC70306

Suffolk 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.5379 PC70305

Sullivan 2-TW B5 Hop Energy LLC dba KoscoHeritage $2.7263 PC70302

Sullivan 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.5025 PC70303

Sullivan KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.2758 PC70305

Tioga 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.5533 PC70303

Tompkins 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.7620 PC70300

Ulster 2-TW B5 Hop Energy LLC dba KoscoHeritage $2.6872 PC70302

Ulster 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.5456 PC70303

Ulster KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.2758 PC70305
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County Fuel Type Contractor Price Contract Number

Warren 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.7693 PC70305

Warren 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $2.8267 PC70305

Warren 2-MT B10 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.4311 PC70303

Warren KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.1602 PC70305

Washington 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.7693 PC70305

Washington 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.4587 PC70303

Washington KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.1602 PC70305

Westchester 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.7879 PC70305

Westchester 2-TW B20 Sunoco, LLC $2.9571 PC70305

Westchester 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.5379 PC70305

Westchester 2-MT B20 Global Montello Group Corp $2.6062 PC70301
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Publication Date = 7/25/2024

Start Date = 7/26/2024

End Date = 8/1/2024

NOTE: All prices are in dollars per gallon

Kerosene (Heating) Low Base Price Adjustment

Albany $2.8604 $3.3233 -$0.4629

Buffalo $3.0200 $3.6279 -$0.6079

Newburgh $2.9760 $3.9450 -$0.9690

Syracuse $2.9182 $3.6213 -$0.7031

Utica $3.0611 $3.6075 -$0.5464

#2 Fuel Oil (0.0015%) Low Base Price Adjustment

Albany $2.4122 $2.6765 -$0.2643

Syracuse Buffalo $2.5344 $2.6065 -$0.0721

Long Island $2.4317 $2.5627 -$0.1310

Newburgh $2.5139 $2.6800 -$0.1661

Syracuse $2.5344 $2.6065 -$0.0721

Utica $2.4866 $2.6291 -$0.1425

#6 Fuel Oil (0.5%) Low Base Price Adjustment

Boston $2.6452 $2.7285 -$0.0833

Soy Price $3.5602

#2 B5 Fuel Oil Low Current Price Base Price Adjustment

Albany $2.4122 $2.4695 $2.7873 -$0.3178

Syracuse Buffalo $2.5344 $2.5856 $2.7208 -$0.1352

Long Island $2.4317 $2.4881 $2.6792 -$0.1911

Newburgh $2.5139 $2.5662 $2.7907 -$0.2245

Syracuse $2.5344 $2.5856 $2.7208 -$0.1352

Utica $2.4866 $2.5402 $2.7423 -$0.2021

#2 B10 Fuel Oil Low Current Price Base Price Adjustment

Albany $2.4122 $2.5269 $2.8982 -$0.3713

Syracuse Buffalo $2.5344 $2.6369 $2.8352 -$0.1983

Long Island $2.4317 $2.5445 $2.7958 -$0.2513

Newburgh $2.5139 $2.6185 $2.9014 -$0.2829

Syracuse $2.5344 $2.6369 $2.8352 -$0.1983

Utica $2.4866 $2.5939 $2.8555 -$0.2616

#2 B20 Fuel Oil Low Current Price Base Price Adjustment

Albany $2.4122 $2.6417 $3.1201 -$0.4784

Syracuse Buffalo $2.5344 $2.7395 $3.0641 -$0.3246

Long Island $2.4317 $2.6573 $3.0290 -$0.3717

Newburgh $2.5139 $2.7231 $3.1229 -$0.3998

Syracuse $2.5344 $2.7395 $3.0641 -$0.3246

Utica $2.4866 $2.7012 $3.0821 -$0.3809

Fuel Oil Price Calculations
Group 05500
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Buell Fuel LLC PC70300
County Fuel Type Price

Broome 2-TW B5 $2.7357

Chenango 2-TW B5 $2.7898

Cortland 2-TW B5 $2.7757

Delaware 2-TW B5 $2.6961

Hamilton 2-TW B5 $2.7661

Lewis 2-TW B5 $2.7803

Madison 2-TW B5 $2.6878

Madison KERO (Heating) $3.3512

Montgomery 2-TW B5 $2.7160

Oneida 2-TW B5 $2.6179

Oneida 2-TW B10 $2.6720

Oneida 2-TW B20 $2.7798

Oneida KERO (Heating) $3.2412

Onondaga 2-TW B5 $2.7003

Onondaga KERO (Heating) $3.3112

Otsego 2-TW B5 $2.7492

Seneca 2-TW B5 $2.8257

Seneca KERO (Heating) $3.0763

Tompkins 2-TW B5 $2.7620

Global Montello Group Corp PC70301
County Fuel Type Price

Albany 2-TW B5 $2.6703

Franklin 2-MT B20 $2.6041

Rockland 2-MT B5 $2.7481

Westchester 2-MT B20 $2.6062

Hop Energy LLC dba KoscoHeritage PC70302
County Fuel Type Price

Columbia 2-TW B5 $2.6887

Dutchess 2-TW B5 $2.6987

Orange 2-TW B5 $2.7012

Sullivan 2-TW B5 $2.7263

Ulster 2-TW B5 $2.6872

Mirabito Holdings, Inc. PC70303
County Fuel Type Price

Albany 2-TW B20 $2.7051

Albany 2-MT B10 $2.4834

Broome 2-TW B10 $2.7820

Broome 2-MT B5 $2.5280

Chemung 2-MT B5 $2.5323

Columbia 2-MT B10 $2.4639

Delaware 2-TW B20 $2.7104

Delaware 2-MT B5 $2.4567

Delaware 2-MT B20 $2.3193

Erie 2-MT B5 $2.5846

Essex 2-MT B5 $2.5519

Greene 2-MT B5 $2.5387

Hamilton 2-MT B5 $2.4570

Herkimer 2-MT B5 $2.4570

Jefferson 2-MT B5 $2.5266

Monroe 2-MT B5 $2.5747

Oneida 2-MT B5 $2.4556

Orange 2-MT B5 $2.5354

Putnam 2-MT B5 $2.5498

Price By Contractor
Group 05500

Award 23287
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Mirabito Holdings, Inc. PC70303
Rensselaer 2-TW B5 $2.6522

Rensselaer 2-TW B10 $2.6329

Saratoga 2-TW B5 $2.6938

Saratoga 2-MT B5 $2.4265

Schenectady 2-TW B5 $2.6938

Schenectady 2-TW B10 $2.7017

Schoharie 2-TW B20 $2.8751

Schoharie 2-MT B5 $2.4559

Schoharie 2-MT B10 $2.4035

Sullivan 2-MT B5 $2.5025

Tioga 2-MT B5 $2.5533

Ulster 2-MT B5 $2.5456

Warren 2-MT B10 $2.4311

Washington 2-MT B5 $2.4587

Sprague Operating Resources LLC PC70304
County Fuel Type Price

Albany 6-MT (0.5%) B5 $2.9436

Bronx 2-TW B5 $2.6268

Dutchess 2-MT B5 $2.6061

Kings 2-TW B20 $2.9563

Orange 2-TW B20 $2.8647

Putnam 2-TW B5 $2.7533

Sunoco, LLC PC70305
County Fuel Type Price

Albany 2-MT B5 $2.4793

Albany KERO (Heating) $3.2102

Broome KERO (Heating) $3.2180

Cayuga KERO (Heating) $3.2180

Chemung 2-TW B5 $2.8354

Chemung KERO (Heating) $3.2180

Clinton 2-TW B5 $2.7693

Clinton 2-TW B10 $2.8267

Clinton 2-TW B20 $2.9414

Clinton 2-MT B5 $2.5193

Clinton 2-MT B10 $2.5767

Clinton KERO (Heating) $3.1602

Columbia 2-MT B5 $2.6660

Columbia KERO (Heating) $3.2758

Delaware KERO (Heating) $3.1602

Dutchess KERO (Heating) $3.2758

Erie 2-TW B5 $3.1173

Erie KERO (Heating) $3.3198

Essex 2-TW B5 $2.7693

Essex 2-TW B10 $2.8267

Essex KERO (Heating) $3.1602

Franklin 2-TW B5 $2.7693

Franklin 2-MT B5 $2.5693

Franklin 2-MT B10 $2.6267

Franklin KERO (Heating) $3.1602

Greene 2-TW B5 $2.8660

Hamilton KERO (Heating) $3.3609

Jefferson 2-TW B5 $2.8400

Jefferson 2-TW B10 $2.8938

Jefferson KERO (Heating) $3.3609

Livingston 2-TW B5 $2.9173

Monroe 2-TW B10 $2.9669

Nassau 2-TW B10 $2.8443

Nassau 2-TW B20 $2.9571

Orange KERO (Heating) $3.2758

Orleans 2-TW B5 $2.9173
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Sunoco, LLC PC70305
Orleans 2-TW B10 $2.9669

Orleans KERO (Heating) $3.3198

Otsego 2-MT B5 $2.5193

Otsego KERO (Heating) $3.1602

Rensselaer KERO (Heating) $3.1602

Richmond 2-TW B5 $2.7879

Richmond 2-MT B5 $2.5379

Rockland 2-TW B5 $2.8660

Rockland 2-TW B10 $2.9183

Rockland KERO (Heating) $3.2758

Saratoga KERO (Heating) $3.1602

Schoharie 2-TW B5 $2.7693

Schoharie 2-TW B10 $2.8267

Schoharie KERO (Heating) $3.1602

St Lawrence 2-TW B5 $2.7693

St Lawrence 2-TW B10 $2.8267

St Lawrence 2-MT B5 $2.6193

St Lawrence 2-MT B10 $2.6767

St Lawrence KERO (Heating) $3.1602

Suffolk 2-MT B5 $2.5379

Sullivan KERO (Heating) $3.2758

Ulster KERO (Heating) $3.2758

Warren 2-TW B5 $2.7693

Warren 2-TW B10 $2.8267

Warren KERO (Heating) $3.1602

Washington 2-TW B5 $2.7693

Washington KERO (Heating) $3.1602

Westchester 2-TW B5 $2.7879

Westchester 2-TW B20 $2.9571

Westchester 2-MT B5 $2.5379

United Metro Energy Corp PC70306
County Fuel Type Price

Bronx 2-MT B5 $2.5306

Kings 2-TW B5 $2.6968

Kings 2-MT B5 $2.5021

Nassau 2-TW B5 $2.7204

Nassau 2-MT B5 $2.5256

New York 2-TW B5 $2.6968

New York 2-MT B5 $2.5021

Queens 2-MT B5 $2.5021

Suffolk 2-TW B5 $2.7204
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